
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 13122 12556 12243 12060 11829 11636 11424 11231 11121 11035 10985 10996 11157 11273 11107 11128 11642 12355 13131 13611 13989 14388 14706 14814 318,362
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 740

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 10,320
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 9,600
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,375
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 219 219 206 219 219 219 212 198 195 192 188 189 195 199 195 195 219 219 219 219 204 204 204 204 4923.5
KLPPGT15 219 219 206 219 219 219 212 198 195 192 188 189 195 199 195 195 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,134
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK2A 112 100 100 103 110 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 115 112 110 104 107 111 2,509
PAKABK2B 112 100 100 103 109 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 104 102 115 112 109 104 107 111 2,508
PAKABK4A 116 105 105 105 113 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 105 120 115 113 107 110 115 2,606
PAKABK4B 116 105 105 105 113 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 105 120 115 113 107 110 114 2,606
PGLAGT11 360 322 282 360 360 340 293 266 260 255 248 251 261 269 260 260 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,991
PGPSBK3A(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 129 95 95 95 95 95 2,310
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 129 95 95 95 95 95 2,310
PLPSGT11(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 191 162 137 130 130 168 205 164 162 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4936.5
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 191 159 137 130 130 168 205 164 158 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,933
SGB3GT33 213 120 120 165 213 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 172 155 213 213 213 175 200 213 3,883
SGRIGT12(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4800
SGRIGT13 137 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 192 132 130 130 130 130 3,222
SGRIGT23 136 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 191 131 130 130 130 130 3,219
TJGSBK1A 351 321 277 337 351 341 290 261 254 248 241 243 255 264 254 254 314 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,803
TJGSBK1B 351 321 277 337 351 341 290 261 254 248 241 243 255 264 254 254 314 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,803
TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 307 263 323 347 325 276 246 240 234 227 229 241 249 240 240 300 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,596
YPKA 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 7,680
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT12 360 322 282 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,149
SKSPBK1 350 267 236 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 350 350 350 323 346 350 5,383
TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 307 263 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 263 323 347 347 347 5,436
PLPSGT13(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3240
SGRIGT11(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 3000
SGRIGT21(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 3000
SGRIGT22(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 3000
SGB3GT31(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 175 199 200 2282.5
PAKABK1B 112 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,318
SGB3GT32(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 175 199 200 2090
KLPPGT14(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 203 203 203 2334.5
PAKABK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,162
CBPSBK1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 1,476
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 688 699 699 699 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,286
SRDGGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 72 498.5
PDPSGT1(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
PDPSGT2(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
PDPSGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 420
SRDGGT3(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 385
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 84 84 84 84 1,419
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 84 84 84 84 1,041
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 84 84 84 84 1,041
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 1,500
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 17 7 7 7 34 34 7 25 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1040 1456 1769 1126 913 1106 1318 1511 1621 1707 1757 1746 1585 1469 1635 1614 1100 1097 902 992 902 915 924 951 29,274

TOTAL GEN 13010 12444 12131 11948 11717 11524 11312 11119 11009 10923 10873 10884 11045 11161 10995 11016 11530 12243 13019 13499 13877 14276 14594 14702 315,702

28-Jun-12
Thursday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14660 14406 14277 14542 14828 15102 15100 15101 15102 15078 14760 14292 13727 13464 13452 14158 14425 14412 14311 14152 13801 13639 13317 13078 318,362
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 740

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 10,320
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
JMAHU1 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 400 9,600
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,776
PKLGU1(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
PKLGU2(mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6696
CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 141 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,375
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13(DF) 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 204 4923.5
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,134
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK2A 104 100 100 100 103 113 113 113 113 113 106 100 100 100 100 100 102 101 103 112 113 105 111 103 2,509
PAKABK2B 104 100 100 100 103 113 113 113 113 113 106 100 100 100 100 100 102 101 103 112 113 105 111 103 2,508
PAKABK4A 107 105 105 105 106 117 117 117 117 116 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 115 116 109 115 105 2,606
PAKABK4B 107 105 105 105 106 117 117 117 117 116 109 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 106 115 116 109 115 105 2,606
PGLAGT11 360 349 313 341 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 331 321 319 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 7,991
PGPSBK3A(DF) 95 95 95 95 95 100 100 100 100 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 95 95 95 2309.5
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 100 100 100 100 96 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 99 95 95 95 2,310
PLPSGT11(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4936.5
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,933
SGB3GT33 174 124 120 120 165 213 213 213 213 213 197 137 120 120 120 137 152 150 170 213 213 188 213 162 3,883
SGRIGT12(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 4800
SGRIGT13 130 130 130 130 130 153 152 153 153 147 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 135 150 130 130 130 3,222
SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 153 152 152 153 145 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 134 150 130 130 130 3,219
TJGSBK1A 351 351 312 342 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 332 320 318 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,803
TJGSBK1B 351 351 312 342 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 332 320 318 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,803
TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 333 298 327 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 344 318 306 306 344 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7595.5
YPKA 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 320 7,680
YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608
PGLAGT12 360 349 313 341 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 331 321 319 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,149
SKSPBK1 322 287 260 281 315 350 350 350 350 350 343 297 274 266 265 297 307 306 319 350 350 336 350 314 5,383
TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 333 298 326 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 344 318 306 304 344 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 5436
PLPSGT13(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3240
SGRIGT11(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3000
SGRIGT21(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3000
SGRIGT22(DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3000
SGB3GT31(DF) 174 123 120 120 165 200 200 200 200 200 197 137 120 120 120 137 152 150 168 200 200 188 0 0 2282.5
PAKABK1B 0 0 100 100 103 113 113 113 113 113 106 100 100 100 100 100 102 101 103 112 113 105 111 103 1,318
SGB3GT32(DF) 174 124 120 120 165 200 200 200 200 200 197 137 120 120 120 137 152 150 170 200 0 0 0 0 2090
KLPPGT14(DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 0 0 0 0 0 2334.5
PAKABK1A 0 0 100 100 103 113 113 113 113 113 106 100 100 100 100 100 102 101 103 112 113 105 111 103 1,162
CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,476
TBINU1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,286
SRDGGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 73 73 73 73 73 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 498.5
PDPSGT1(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
PDPSGT2(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
PDPSGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
SRDGGT3(DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 385
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 65 60 84 84 84 84 84 84 80 30 30 1,419
TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 80 0 0 1,041
TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 79 0 0 1,041
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 100 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 1,500
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 35 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 50 10 10 10 10 70 70 65 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 75 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 73 20 20 20 25 111 111 70 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1101 1355 1742 1477 1191 922 919 918 921 941 906 1145 1460 1555 1571 1283 1016 1029 988 944 944 1006 959 1098 29,274

TOTAL GEN 14552 14298 14169 14434 14720 14994 14992 14993 14994 14970 14652 14184 13619 13356 13340 14046 14313 14300 14199 14040 13689 13527 13205 12966 315,702




